



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E7U20
District: District 7 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 540 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45355115201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-75 FLORIDA REGIONAL ADVANCED MOBILITY ELEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,398,721.13	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,555,000.00	103.55%
3	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,856,996.70	110.42%
4	TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,924,039.10	111.94%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** E7U20**District:** District 7**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 540 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45355115201 (*)**Contract Descr:** I-75 FLORIDA REGIONAL ADVANCED MOBILITY ELEMENTS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the installation of Connected Vehicle (CV) technology along I-75, US 301, SR 56, SR 54, SR 52, US 41, SR 674, SR 676 and SR 50, Districtwide.

Note the Substituted Commercial General Liability Insurance requirements contained in section(s) 7-13.2, 7-13.4, and 7-13.3.1 of the project Specifications.

Prequalification required.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	392,312.73000	392,312.73	375,000.00000	375,000.00	317,178.75000	317,178.75
MOBILIZATION Mobilization			LS						
0010	0102 1		(540.000)	80,769.23000	80,769.23	14,495.00000	14,495.00	130,935.00000	130,935.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC Maintenance of Traffic			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		280.000	237.82000	66,589.60	109.00000	30,520.00	105.00000	29,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		32,790.000	0.48000	15,739.20	1.50000	49,185.00	0.53000	17,378.70
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		1,962.000	0.26000	510.12	2.50000	4,905.00	0.26000	510.12
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		192.000	0.16000	30.72	23.50000	4,512.00	0.26000	49.92
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0035	0102 76		24.000	24.23000	581.52	185.00000	4,440.00	26.25000	630.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		384.000	40.38000	15,505.92	27.00000	10,368.00	52.50000	20,160.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0110 1 1		(0.020)	16,153.85000	16,153.85	770.00000	770.00	7,245.00000	7,245.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45355115201			AC (LS)						
0050	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45355115201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$638,192.89		\$544,195.00		\$573,487.49	

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0055 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION		96.000 EA	484.86000	46,546.56	1,535.00000	147,360.00	2,283.75000	219,240.00
0060 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		73.000 EA	388.32000	28,347.36	1,535.00000	112,055.00	1,706.25000	124,556.25
0065 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		50.000 LF	61.71000	3,085.50	23.00000	1,150.00	8.40000	420.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0070 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		50.000 LF	66.84000	3,342.00	25.50000	1,275.00	18.90000	945.00
0075 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		12.000 EA	340.12000	4,081.44	105.00000	1,260.00	78.75000	945.00
0080 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		1.000 EA	853.95000	853.95	100.00000	100.00	52.50000	52.50
0085 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		1.000 EA	2,219.98000	2,219.98	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,548.75000	1,548.75
0090 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		16.000 EA	24,074.98000	385,199.68	22,900.00000	366,400.00	24,389.05000	390,224.80
0095 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		34.000 EA	11,182.18000	380,194.12	8,570.00000	291,380.00	8,963.65000	304,764.10
0100 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		20.000 EA	5,536.89000	110,737.80	4,728.50000	94,570.00	3,138.14000	62,762.80
0105 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		22.000 EA	9,748.39000	214,464.58	8,780.00000	193,160.00	12,032.76000	264,720.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System									
0110	0671 2 11		11.000	11,298.09000	124,278.99	46,500.00000	511,500.00	13,195.88000	145,154.68
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA			EA						
0115	0671 2 40		10.000	818.99000	8,189.90	1,793.00000	17,930.00	2,182.95000	21,829.50
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY			EA						
0120	0682 1113		21.000	6,675.99000	140,195.79	6,840.00000	143,640.00	7,344.75000	154,239.75
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION			EA						
0125	0684 1 1		33.000	4,506.39000	148,710.87	3,815.00000	125,895.00	12,836.25000	423,596.25
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0130	0684 90100		25.000	1,625.40000	40,635.00	1,170.00000	29,250.00	513.35000	12,833.75
NETWORK DEVICE, ETHERNET REPEATER			EA						
0135	0684 90102		14.000	4,743.35000	66,406.90	2,720.00000	38,080.00	1,882.89000	26,360.46
NETWORK DEVICE, CELLULAR MODEM			EA						
0140	0685 2 1		26.000	945.91000	24,593.66	1,300.00000	33,800.00	690.83000	17,961.58
REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL			EA						
0145	0924681 1		172.000	11,793.28000	2,028,444.16	11,050.00000	1,900,600.00	12,275.31000	2,111,353.32
CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE EQUIPMENT, RSU			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System

0002 Intelligent Transportation System	Section Totals:	\$3,760,528.24	\$4,010,805.00	\$4,283,509.21
--	-----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,398,721.13

\$4,555,000.00

4,856,996.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	187,750.00000	187,750.00				
MOBILIZATION Mobilization			LS						
0010	0102 1		(540.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			DA (LS)						
Maintenance of Traffic									
0015	0102 14		280.000	137.50000	38,500.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		32,790.000	0.35000	11,476.50				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		1,962.000	0.20000	392.40				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,			ED						
VP, DRUM, OR LCD									
0030	0102 74 8		192.000	0.10000	19.20				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN			FD						
LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING									
DEVICE)									
0035	0102 76		24.000	16.50000	396.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING			ED						
ARROW PANEL									
0040	0102 99		384.000	27.50000	10,560.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE			ED						
SIGN, TEMPORARY									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45355115201		(0.020) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45355115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$354,094.10					

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0055 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION		96.000 EA	2,400.00000	230,400.00				
0060 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		73.000 EA	2,000.00000	146,000.00				
0065 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		50.000 LF	80.00000	4,000.00				
0070 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		50.000 LF	190.00000	9,500.00				
0075 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		12.000 EA	82.50000	990.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Intelligent Transportation System							
0080	0633 3 12		1.000	55.00000	55.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY			EA						
0085	0633 3 16		1.000	1,625.00000	1,625.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED			EA						
0090	0660 4 11		16.000	29,450.00000	471,200.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT			EA						
0095	0660 4 12		34.000	10,250.00000	348,500.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT			EA						
0100	0660 6121		20.000	2,585.00000	51,700.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT			EA						
0105	0660 6122		22.000	9,380.00000	206,360.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT			EA						
0110	0671 2 11		11.000	11,135.00000	122,485.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA			EA						
0115	0671 2 40		10.000	980.00000	9,800.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E7U20

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Intelligent Transportation System							
0120	0682 1113		21.000	4,800.00000	100,800.00				
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION			EA						
0125	0684 1 1		33.000	7,785.00000	256,905.00				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0130	0684 90100		25.000	2,015.00000	50,375.00				
NETWORK DEVICE, ETHERNET REPEATER			EA						
0135	0684 90102		14.000	1,400.00000	19,600.00				
NETWORK DEVICE, CELLULAR MODEM			EA						
0140	0685 2 1		26.000	995.00000	25,870.00				
REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT-RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL			EA						
0145	0924681 1		172.000	14,615.00000	2,513,780.00				
CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE EQUIPMENT, RSU			EA						
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$4,569,945.00					
System									
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,924,039.10					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07250514	May 14, 2025	Call Order: 005	Contract: E7U20
-----------------	----------	--------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.